
ASSIGNED
Name lmiiitii.e :Powelson] -----·-••· -

By ...52.1.THOM»Rs.au.By........
Address Rt.2,Box 240

. -¾d:e-, 0re§,,Oll 91948- ································
······.N.j.$.S..8 t··'1.!J.L.?::i-._···-······························

Application No. G_8396.
Permit No. G.....7760 -··--·-·····

Certificate No. K77---- -------- .

stream Index, Page No. ...2..f2......

G6

FEES PAID

Date filed 24 August 1977···t2· ·····················.··············································
Priority ~?j-··'1.4....;t...~ /tJ /) .J-J ·············-···
Action suspended until .....O..K..~~····-······-···

···············-····· Cert. Fee ······················-
FEES REFUNDED

Date j Amount I Check No.

.... '"' -·•••-·••~···- _. __ ---···
ASSIGNMENTS

Date T Who om Address Volume Page

l2-t-go.1kmk,la.ER.....sc.3,£oxaoVe,a9as 705··••· ••··• ------- --------········-- .
Return to applicant .
Date of approval JAN.?..Q.J~.?.t .

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning JAM201979...............
Date tor completion.._@[_11978...

Extended to ···············-·····················································

Card for C OCT 2 4 1980
REMARKS

Date for application of water .. OCT 1.1980 .

Extended to ··············-········-·········-········-····················-·

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed ~f.c..v.. ! -.ZX. .
Form "B" filed J.J.~.'::~ L 78." .
Form "C" filed .1..2._.J.q.,j, Q.I.. .

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed .......MAR!9_19!......
Proof received ···················-··-············-·····························
Date certificate issued MAY2.0...1991-.... ····-

. ··---· _ . ..... ._. ·········---- ··------- - -·

.. - .. .. .
....................._ - ····--· .----------- .

. ------ ·• . . . ' . . '"'················· . .. ···············
- ·•--•---- . . . . . ...- - ---------- ..--------- ...................................................

...-..... .. -- -----·-·--- ._.........................

. .. - ·- --- ··-·•-·-- - ••·• --- -- - -.---. ··--
SP"70900-119



SP'35SG7-690 FIil out, detach and mall to the Water Resources Department, Slllcm, OR 97310, when consLrucUon work Is begun.

, NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

I,,.d.tf./f..t../.::.f. f.C? W....R..f. ..$...e..«.' , the holder of Permit No. <f.:..--::... .?..7..1?..'?.. .
iaBBrom-iZe the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

~r~ f fie /'L day of ..£.ld..y.: , 19. .'.Z.Z ~{\.., :1,•· ··;;·;,; ·~;;.;·;;;;;;··;;,;;·;;;;;,;;··;;.;;;··;;;;;;;;;;;··;;··;;;··;.;:;.;;;;: ··;;·;;;;·,;;;·;;;;;;;;;;;;··;s;;a;;,;;;··;;;;··;;·;;.;··;=··;;;;;;;;;: \,0

eh
_ rnJ.,r~ESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .J . .9. day of O..~..i.: , 128
(?.f..~ ~-&n.-................................ .f.:q/.Tl.f.~d':1.f:'§.f!~..I.J.(-!.~ &.,.~-:J.1. 9.B..~ .

(Signature of Applicant) (Address)

FUI out. dct.'1.ch and maU to the Water Resources Department, S:i.lem, OR 97310, when construcllon work Is completed.

Application Na&831

(690-9-17)

Form B (690-9-771

Form A Application No. f.::...~.J..'J. ..(..
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION 7 I b o· ¢-77e~• (/(&.ff../.l#. f~ ~~.f.:~.el.( _., the holder of Permit No ::: .. ········ ······

--. .Jll. . . • f th works described._. ,to aieopriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction o: he

LIi frtJii the ./.6-. day of ~.V..Jli.L_ .._.,_ ;················• 19.LZ. ., /
"jj.cs.4ate .., 2<4So9, 2',2ez4_p±4g,Sf.

f,o The appropriator must state the manner of beginning of const..Gctlon, the nmount of work completed nnd C

l&I ..I. .r:.A:.tJ./l S...Jt.!.P~ S..t.lx! './..R. f./J..n:~~~..S..Y.J3.M.~lf. .5l./3.l..~ f.u.t1..e -••·····~,· consu-uctl~~·--~C., ~ tEthc water sYltem up to the date o~thr. 11Atemcnt. nnd nn;v addlllonnl tn!ormnllon which ,how• n substanllnl bcNlnnlng

..... gh\~d.i l/f?..~.~..~.J?..f .e~~~.f).A:..l-:?.P..Pa.1BL f.J.f..J! .
nut o._ 0, your permit. (J

Q:~Wl"ZNEJ?rWHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..~.9. day of .O...(.L. , 19]····-ae[a sat TR±as2 A. Np55A?z.::::<s1···:-:-:t~.~r~..·······················•···· V..' ····f·/.r r.-:-:r.1..•.....••.••..•/..r:. ;,···na'ure o Applkant) (Addrcu)



90884

T. 17S,R.44E., W.M.

Drain -

SCALE: I 11 =1320'

FINAIL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

G-8396 G-7760 ~ Prim0ry

Application No. G.:.8395 Permit No. G.:.7.7.6...[[} supplemental
IN NAME OF

KENNETH L. WOLFER..............................................................................

2-13-90

41045-478-66R



90884

T. I 7 S.,R. 44 E., W.M.

Drain

SCALE: I" 1320'

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

G-8396 G-7760 ~ Primary

Application No. G.::§.~-~.9. Permit No. ~.:.?.l.§9....~ Supplemental
IN NAME OF

KENNETH L. WOLFER..............................................................................

2-13-90
41045-478-66R



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MALHEUR

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

KENNETH L. WOLFER
ROUTE 2, BOX 240
VALE, OREGON 97918

confirms the right to use the waters of A WELL in the WILLOW CREEK BASIN
for the purpose of PRIMARY IRRIGATION OF 33. 0 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL
IRRIGATION OF 124.3 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit G-7760. The date of priority
is AUGUST 24, 1977. The right is limited to not more than 0.84 CUBIC
FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the
well.

The well is located as follows:

SE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 23, T 17 S, R 44 E, W.M.; 200 FEET
NORTH AND 1450 FEET EAST FROM THE W 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 23.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. The right shall be
limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any prior right
existing for the same land and shall not exceed the limitation allowed
herein.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

PRIMARY SUPPLEMENTAL
SW 1/4 NE 1/4 4.2 ACRES
SW 1/4 NW 1/4 23.4 ACRES
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 35.2 ACRES
NE 1/4 SW 1/4 27.4 ACRES
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 0.5 ACRE
SE 1/4 SW 1/4 1.3 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 2.9 ACRES 36.0 ACRES
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 25.4 ACRES 1.0 ACRE

SECTION 23
TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 44 EAST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

G-8396.JCL



July 22, 1993

MICHAEL ERWERT
VANVEEN NURSERY
33814 S MERID IAN ROAD
WOODBURN OR 97071

Oregon
WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

RB: USER-ID # 18768

With regard to the pump test requirements for the following wells and associated water rights:

POD-ID
26365
28182
28183
28184
28185

Well
# 2
A Well
#3
# 4
A Well

Application
G-6267
G-5230
G-6771
G-6771
G-8396

Permit
G-5902
G-5088
G-6289
G-6289
G-7760

Certificate
47153
42120
47151
47151
65767

Status
Approved
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

The Water Resources Department has reviewed and accepted the pump test results you submitted
for POD-ID 26365. The Department requires no further testing of this well at this time.
However, you will be required to submit a static water level measurement of the well on the
ten-year anniversary of the test you conducted.

The Department has also reviewed your request for an exemption for the additional well listed
above based on the results of the tested well. Our review indicates that the tested well and the
well proposed for exemption:

are located within a five-mile radius and

appear to be completed in the same water-bearing zone.

Therefore, the Department is granting the exemption. This means that the additional well need
not be tested. This exemption is valid only if both wells are owned by the same landowner.

We appreciate your cooperation in thisprogram. Ifyou have any questions, please contact Mike
Zwart or Bill Ferber at the address below or by calling 378-8455.

Sincerely,iytad
FRED LISSNER, Manager
Groundwater/Hydrology Section

cc: Water Rights Section

2777W

$e.

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-37.39
FAX (503) 378-8130



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MALHEUR

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

I

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

KENNETH L. WOLFER
ROUTE 2, BOX 240
VALE, OREGON 97918

I

I
I

I
I
I

date of
more than
rotation,

1.3 ACRES
36.0 ACRE-S
1.0 ACRE

23.4 ACRES
35.2 ACRES
27. 4 ACRES

SUPPLEMENTAL

0.5 ACRE

PRIMARY
4.2 ACRES

2.9 ACRES
25.4 ACRES

I
confirms the right to use the waters of A' WELL in the WILLOW CREEK
BASIN for the purpose of PRIMARY IRRi/ATION OF 33.0 ACRES AND
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 124.3 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit G-7760. The
priority is AUGUST 24, 1977. The right is limited to not
0. 84 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of
measured at the wel1 . /

I
The well is located as follows: /

SE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 23, T 17 S, R 44 E, W.M.; 200 FEET
NORTH AND 1450 FEET EAST FROM THEW 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 23.

The amount of water used for ilrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to O1'lE-EIGHTIElTH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. The right shall
be limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any prior
right existing for the same/land and shall not exceed the limitation
allowed herein.

I
The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper psltaac/eie o-fficer.

A description of the of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

SW 1/4 NE 1/.
SW 1/4 NW 1/4
SE 1/4 Nri/4
NE 1/4 SW 1/4
NW 1/4 S l/ 14
SE 1/4 S 1/4
NW 1/4 SE 1/4
SW 1/4/SE 1/4

SECTION 23t
']OWNSHIB 171 SOUi, RANGE 44 EAST, W.M.

I

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

G-8396.JCL
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T. I 7 S.,R. 44 E., W.M.

SCALE: I"= 1320'

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. G.:.839Permit No. S...7.769...
IN NAME OF

..... KENNETH L. WOLFER... ············ .

2-13-90

4104 5-478-66R
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819+-41­
• '~- _~jlpplicationNo G..~.8.3.9.b. .

wf,,
G '760Perrnit 1¥0................................................. ~

-·

list use andor number
ofacres to be irrigated

24 .su· olemental

Well drilled by....'linfield....!?ag.e .

of tlze well will require s:te.e.l casing.
!K,nd,

126 Supplemental
__,T,,_,O..._T"""Ao....wb.l.... +-__JJ Pr"iroarv

,J

---g;[

Range Section List 4 3 ofSection

44E 2 Sl:/ N

441: 2 . F. f!,

44E 2 ~~i

4-4E 2

Township

1

1 3

................................................................... being within the ~:i:; #, of the m1!. !(, of

Sec ??. Tp, ~:r., R. ~~~········· ·., w Jla., in t/zecountyof}J.~~.h.~.~E .

3. Location of area to be irrigatad, or place of use if use other than irrigation.

1 t -~ : :t \ ~ -: ...
STATE OF OREGON 'NATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT. '

Application for a Permit to Appropriate Ground Water · :·., ,·
A5ME9 Kw4TH_L, Ff . ··is5Z :7

cne , ' 'kij, ·x4,, Tc:
I, R:r.1:i...e P.aw.e.1.s.an J/.ft.LtG.ff;,;;?1.tj·c•··································································

of. R:t.~ f., J3..(;2_~ ~.~.f? ~.~.~ , ..V.?!-.l.~ .
CMn1lin,; Acldr-cso1 (City>

State of. 9E.f:.gg."fJ , 9..7..9.1.?. PhoneNo ~.7..9.. .J.J.1:+::5 t..7.?..::-:-.3341: do hereby
<ZipCod•>

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described ground waters of the Stale of Oregon:

1. The development will consist of ~ ..~~~.~~············_-····--································· .. ································
(Give number o( wells. tile Ir=. lnJiltrntoon gnllonc,, , 01c.l

hauinga diameterof J~ J!!.~.~~.?. andan estimated depth of 5..9 feet.

2. The well orothersource is to be located.~~ .. ~5..~.?.4: .')7,.)? ~:?.: .9..Jhnd ft .
<N. orS) E, or \\' 1

from the ~':'! comerof ~~.<?.~.t'?.-!: ~} .
(Public 1..md Surv oy CornorJ

;,
-d}'rt]Ltll]all!lid[y

-;;;-r.-t-"=----t--:......!..c!c,!_-lf-~L---+--..rr.c._...,;.ii,::;L_ 1----J.2_!±._silJlPl.e.rnental
J6 Su-pplemental

_...._Nl..!L1·,_·J_..,3'-'-=----'--~aJ:...J.....J.ID~,_r _

_s~-......_.........,_,:u..,_ ~--..::i:.__S.u..p.ple.m.e.n..t.a-....,.1 __
:.:;upplemental63 SASE 27 PrimaryCofll'J,"(, __,__, -r- -.J·-----

....

a 1 s
I J, C 1' \,

13° ........1
, I t_

1 _1.
1. '.l' ,, ~ ...-1.:



(tr there iJ, m<U'C than one well, each must be d-.ib..'<i)

................................................................... beingwithinthe ~:J:; ¼ofthe ~!~1.. ¼of

Sec ~?. Tp )?.:.' R. ~~~ , W 111., in. thecountyof}~l.~~.0..~.~.:r. .

3. Location of area to be irrigated, orplace of use if use other than irn'gation.

-·

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT.
Application for a Permit to Appropriate G_round Water

A5C•(.•'f!} 1,q;:vuE:TH t., 1//(Lr t , .-.. ,;...:.: ·-••v:;.·~:::.; u.::.:r
:, , '-1" fl ,'} r, ~J .-,4 "I •' • I - • ,

Ch 7 • f\l ""J -~ v.q-- ,. I~ -· ·-·- · :::: ::.:·: J
I, R:X"-l.e P.aw.els.an \/.fr·~6~~1A;;it~:i;-···· .. ··· .. ·· ..

of .Rt.! ~., J3..~*···2.~!:?. ~.~..~ , ..Y.?,l~ .
Mailing Address» (City I

State of 9E!':.g.?,°[} , 9..7..9.~.?. PhoneNo ~.7.9 J.3.':l:-5 t.7.?...::-33+.+. dohereby
Zip Code»

make applicationfor apermit to appropriate the following describedground waters of the State ofOregon:

1. The development will consistof ~.. ~~~.~~······· ·.' .
Give number of wells, tile lines, infiltration gallenes, etc.)

hauingadiameterof Jl..J!':1.9h~.~ andanestimateddepth of 5..~ feet.

2. The wellorothersource is to be locatedP..~5..~.?.1:J'. .'.3/t.}?~? ! .9..J 1-ind ft .
(N . or S.l IE, or W I

3"l Section 23from the : cornerof .
(Publie Land Surv ey Corner)

Township Range Sec/ion
List use andor number

List ¼ !J ofSecliou ofacres lo be irrigated

17.S 44E 2'3 st·J N 2 .3unulemental

17S 44:l": 21 SF. NJ 32 Supplemental

173 lylyE 21 NW 33! ? p.,.,;mar:y: ,>

17S 44E 21 NF. S':1 21.J. Supplemental"' - .,
' J6 Suuolemental

173 44'P 23 NI 31 L!. pp5par

17'."" ' ll1 ?1 3T "7.';[ 4_s_u.p,ple.m..ent.a 1

173 lr 23 i:"t;I C::r,'
t Supplemental

--2..'2-2.cim.acy
~

126 Supplemental
TOTAT ~ 33 Primarya-g;;

4. It is estimated that 4-.2. feet of the well will require s:te.e.l. casing.
(K1nd•

5. Depth to watertable is estimated ··;,;.· .8 Welldn:Lledby i'.l.inf.i.el.ct'. ..Eag.e .
'reet»

Form 6.30-3-0-1-77



ApplicationNo G~~.6 . PermitNo G 7.?.§9. ~ .~ >
a

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon
t + s » ', ?
t ta. «

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THEEXISTING MINIMUMFLO POLICIES ESTAB­
LISHED BY THE ATER POLICYREVIEBOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed 9:.?.~ cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the

ll · f · · · · I · · f t ti ·, 1 11 • t fro a well.we orsource o) appropriation, or its equivalent in case o roa ion wz -,,. o ·aei wa er, users, 1 r, m .

T/' I'. • • • l . • • I II b 1 · . d l /80th f b. I'..11 ,or irngatton, t,us appropnatwn s ia e zmlte lo o one cu zc 1oot per

second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further Limited to a diversion of not to exceed

..... } acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year;

provided further that the right allowed herein shall be limited to any deficiency
··································· ... ················································································································································
in the available supply of any prior right existing for the same land and shall not............ , ' · -··· - .
exceed the limitation allowed herein,
···············································································································································-······································

·····················································································································································································

·····················································································································································································

···········································································································································--·········································
and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and
Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

The works constructedshalt include an air line andpressuregauge or an accessporlformeasuringline
adequate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times. 0

'

The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall
keep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

Thepriority date ofthispermit is..................gut._24,]977.......................................................
Actual construction work shall begin on or before .............January_20,,]979.......... and shall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19...?? .
Complete application ofthe waler to theproposed use shall be made on or before October 1. 19 ~Q ..

WITNESSyhandhas...?9th....... dayor......January....................................19.78...........

--'
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VICTOR ATIYEH
OVo

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM. OREGON 97310

December 15, 1980

PHONE 378-8508

Kenneth L. Wolfer
Route 2, Box 240
Vale, 0R 97918

Dear Mr. Wolfer:

REFERENCE: File Number G-8396

The assignment of permit number G-7760 from Charlie Powelson
to you has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources
Department. Our records have been changed accordingly, and
the original is enclosed along with our receipt number 21912
covering the $2 recording fee you submitted.

We also have your notice of use of water. Under the terms of
the permit, the project was to have been completed on or before
October l, 1980. Your statement shows October 13, 1980 which
is the same day you signed the form. Witch the thought this use
date is in error, I'm returning the notice.

Incidently, adeuate irrigation equipment for the project was
to have been in your possession by October 1, 1979. We have
not been advised as to whether or not this requirement was met.
A form for reporting is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES:lrs
Enclosures

cc: Charlie Powelson



Form B c6~0-9-ni Application No..Q..-:-::.!:f;."i!:::76
. NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTIONn t,~lf~..~>1..10 e..L.f.L.-..L.. A W.o..l..Ee..!?, , the holder of Permit No.q.::..77..60. .

L r~to app~opriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

~ ~h~ei~ o~ the ····~1-f:•;....... day o.,f ......r.::/..u,. L.t··· •········:···················;../9·!() .. 1 • ? ~
• O .,_.i Remarks: .Lt,,.G,L.KJqjl_J;_t'-:<'-dJ..a..~.1:-._~ ~ . u....,{().4°.J.4,.,1!-,w(: ~~·•~qc.t/.L-(... . . .
() C Cl - • Ir the ,,~rks hnvc less cnpaclty thancJ-"crlbad tho p/m1t, or you hnvc dcClnltcly nbnndon•t,-•rt or the propoed dc")jlop-

i,22se2..,f...Egg.aZtya««a«cla&koala
lo) l~·o~ tlld s/slate in order that our records may not be un110ccunrlly encumber d. /
::E,"«..»«-.-.i-EE.s

t, .?<kl-~7/. )~P.:{'. . Qf;..~..<3.&:-;(...d f..Q:/..l)al/4.t.C~ 9 ? tJI!$ had.. 1 iii "
Fill out, detach nnd mnl o u,c Wnter Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when construction work Is completed.



lllCTORATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

August 26, 1986

Kenneth L. Wolfer
Rt. 2, Box 240,
Vale, 0R 97918

REFERENCE: File Number G-8396

Dear Mr. Wolfer:

Please find enclosed our Refund Check #6285 in the amount of $10. These
funds were submitted to this agency along with an assignment request on
July 9, 1986.

The assignment was not necessary and the unearned funds are being returned.

Sincerely,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Senior Water Rights Examiner

TES/jw

Enclosure - Assignment Request Form
690-10-140



VCTOH ATIYEH

__ ,,

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E.. SALEM, OREGON 97310

December 15, 1980

PHONE 378-8508

Kenneth L. Wolfer
Route 2, Box 240
Vale, OR 97918

Dear Mr. Wolfer:

REFERENCE: File Number G-8396

The assignment of permit number G-7760 from Charlie Powelson
to you has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources
Department. Our records have been changed accordingly, and
the original is enclosed along with our receipt number 21912
covering the $2 recording fee you submitted.

We also have your notice of use of water. Under the terms of
the permit, the project was to have been completed on or before
October 1, 1980. Your statement shows October 13, 1980 which
is the same day you signed the fonn. With the thought this use
date is in error, I'm returning the notice.

Incidently, adec,vate irrigation equipment for the project was
to have been in your possession by October 1, 1979. We have
not been advised as to whether or not this requirement was met.
A form for reporting is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES:1rs
Enclosures

cc: Charlie Powelson



The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water Resources Director,
555 13th St., N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310, together with a recording
fee of $2.00.



Charlie Powelson
Route 2, Box 240
Vale, OR 97918

G 7760

January 25, 1978

G 8396
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G 8396

November 17, 1977

378-3066

Charlie Powelson
Route 2, Box 240
Vale, Oregon 97948

Dear Mr. Powelson:

We have received your additional fee of $57.80, and your
application for a pemitt to use 375 gallons of water per
minute from a well for primary irrigation of 33.0 acres,
and supplemental irrigation of 126 acres.

Your application is satisfactory and a permit will be
issued. 1

Sincerely,

_Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer

VRG: slk
Enclosure: Receipt No. 63455



Aplication lo. 89o
Permit No.

378-3066

August 16, 1977

Charlie Powelson
Route 2, Box 240
Vale, Oregon 97948

Dear Mr. Powelson:

We have received your map, fees of $10.90 and your
application for a permit to use 375 gallons of water per
minute from a well for primary irrigation of 33 acres
e.nd supplemental irrigation of 126 acres. Your application
could not be filed because it was not accompanied
by the statutory fee of $20.00. The $10.90 which you
have submitted has been placed in a pending account
in your name to be either refunded or credited to
an acceptable application.

Your application as submitted, would require the exam­
ination fee of $20,00 and in addition, a pennit re­
cording fee of $48.70. Therefore, additional fees of
$57.80 are required.to complete your application.

Your application and map appear to be ia satisfactory
form. Therefore, rather than return them, I will hold
them in my office pending receipt of the necessary fee.

Your application would receive the priority date,as of
the date theproper_fee is'receivedin.this office.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Bnigneer

VRG: td
ENCL: Receipt No. 63080
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